
FAIR GROUNDS - February 1, 2013 - Race 1
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: $25,000 - $20,000
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For About 1 Mile On Turf Track Record: (Zevson - 1:41.00 -
November 26, 1936)
Purse: $23,000
Includes: $5,000 Other Sources
Includes: $3,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $20,000
Value of Race: $20,000 1st $12,000, 2nd $4,000, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,200, 5th $600
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 5:01 Start: Good for all except 2

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
4Jan13 5FG4

7Dec12 6TP7

31Dec12 6FG3

30Dec12 8FG10

14Dec12 7FG6

9Dec12 7FG4

13Jan13 3FG5

---
13Jan13 3FG7

16
8
3
1
5
2

10
4

11

Excessiveness (Bridgmohan, Shaun)
Mary Magdalene (Napravnik, Rosie)
Tulita (Graham, James)
Holiday Kiss (Diego, Iram)
Lil Tiffy (Mena, Miguel)
Lioness Lahr (Goncalves, Leandro)
B for Baba (Eramia, Richard)
Reina Plata (Theriot, Jamie)
I'm in Harlan (McMahon, C.J.)

120
120
118
120
120
120
120
120
120

L b
L b
L b
L b
L f
L b
L b
L
L b

9
6
3
1
5
2
7
4
8

7
4
5
1
9
8
3
2
6

7Head

11

5Head

41/2

9
82

31 1/2

21/2

62

62

12

4Head

51/2

9
71 1/2

2Head

32

81/2

34 1/2

11/2

41/2

61/2

74

51 1/2

22

814

9

11 1/2

23

51

78

6Head

4Head

34

8
---

18 3/4

25

3Head

41/2

51 1/2

61/2

710 1/2

8
---

1.40*
2.40
6.50

19.10
10.80
10.70
7.90

49.00
50.50

5-6w1st trn3-4w2nd trn
4w 1st turn,no match
off rail trns,3rd best
inside,off rail 5/16
off bit slow,5w 1/4
gate stall opened late
bmpd brk,5w 1st turn
tracked, stopped
eased, walked off

Fractional Times: 24.18 48.46 1:13.98 1:40.80 Final Time: 1:45.02
Split Times: (24:28) (25:52) (26:82) (4:22)
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Excessiveness, Gray or Roan Filly, by Exchange Rate out of Vicki Vallencourt, by Regal Classic. Foaled Feb 05, 2010 in Virginia.
Breeder: Audley Farm. Winning Owner: Stoneway Farm LLC

1 Claimed Horse(s): Excessiveness New Trainer: Thomas M. Amoss New Owner: Maggi Moss

Claiming Prices: 16 - Excessiveness: $25,000; 8 - Mary Magdalene: $25,000; 3 - Tulita: $20,000; 1 - Holiday Kiss: $25,000; 5 - Lil Tiffy:
$25,000; 2 - Lioness Lahr: $25,000; 10 - B for Baba: $25,000; 4 - Reina Plata: $25,000; 11 - I'm in Harlan: $25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Controlled Chaos (Off-Turf), Day Glow (Off-Turf), Heavenly Alibi (Also-Eligible), Kari Azaria (Also-Eligible), Kiss Is a Kiss
(Off-Turf), Ruler of My Heart (Stewards), She's Tellin'tales (Off-Turf)

Total WPS Pool: $73,775
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
16 Excessiveness 4.80 2.60 2.20

8 Mary Magdalene 4.00 2.80
3 Tulita 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 16-8 20.60 47,496
$2.00 Trifecta 16-8-3 80.80 31,180
$2.00 Superfecta 16-8-3-1 704.60 21,022

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
16 Excessiveness 7 75 1/2 64 3/4 32 1/2 11 1/2 18 3/4

8 Mary Magdalene 4 11 12 11/2 21 1/2 28 3/4

3 Tulita 5 53 1/2 44 47 58 1/2 313 3/4

1 Holiday Kiss 1 43 54 1/4 69 79 3/4 413 3/4

5 Lil Tiffy 9 97 3/4 98 3/4 79 1/2 69 1/2 514 1/4

2 Lioness Lahr 8 85 3/4 76 3/4 57 1/2 48 1/2 615 3/4

10 B for Baba 3 31 1/2 22 21/2 34 1/2 716 1/4

4 Reina Plata 2 21 32 813 1/2 817 3/4 826 3/4

11 I'm in Harlan 6 63 1/2 88 1/4 927 1/2 --- ---

Trainers: 16 - Howard, Neil; 8 - Maker, Michael; 3 - Carroll, Josie; 1 - Margolis, Steve; 5 - Kerrick, Lacy; 2 - Pessin, Neil; 10 - Glyshaw, Tim; 4 - Nicks,
Morris; 11 - Deville, Carl

Owners: 16 - Stoneway Farm LLC; 8 -Frank D. Irvin; 3 - Donver Stable; 1 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 5 -Lacy E. Kerrick; 2 - Lothenbach Stables, Inc.; 10
-Paul H. Adkins; 4 - SMR Investments Ltd., Barden, Bebe and Novak, Delores; 11 - IM IN Racing Stable LLC;

Footnotes
EXCESSIVENESS bumped with a rival at the start, went six then five wide on the first turn, settled off the pace, advanced three to four wide on the far turn,
rallied to the lead in upper stretch and drew away under strong urging. MARY MAGDALENE went four wide on the first turn, set the pace while in hand, vied
off the rail on the far turn, lost the lead in upper stretch and proved no match for the winner while clear for the place. TULITA settled while off the rail, was
ridden along on the far turn and was best of the rest. HOLIDAY KISS was taken back then rated on the inside, came off the rail in the vicinity of the
five-sixteenths pole and came up empty. LIL TIFFY broke a bit slow, lagged at the rear, moved out on the far turn, shifted four wide near the five-sixteenths
pole, came five wide into the stretch, drifted in near the three-sixteenths pole and failed to threaten. LIONESS LAHR had her stall door open after the rest of
the field, hit the front of the gate and came out a bit slow, settled off the pace, was ridden along while three wide on the far turn and was no factor. B FOR
BABA broke out and bumped soundly with I'M IN HARLAN, went five wide on the first turn, was rated just off the pace, went three wide on the far turn, made
a bid near the five-sixteenths pole, dropped back in upper stretch and tired. REINA PLATA tracked the pace, came up empty on the far turn and stopped.
I'M IN HARLAN went four to five wide on the first turn, dropped back midway down the backstretch and faltered then was eased but walked off.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FG&CY=USA&DATE=02/01/2013&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FG&CY=USA&DATE=02/01/2013&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR

