FAIR GROUNDS - February 1, 2013 - Race 1

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: \$25,000 - \$20,000

One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For About 1 Mile On Turf Track Record: (Zevson - 1:41.00 -

One Mile And Seventy Yards November 26, 1936)

Purse: \$23,000

Includes: \$5,000 Other Sources

Includes: \$3,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$20,000

Value of Race: \$20,000 1st \$12,000, 2nd \$4,000, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$1,200, 5th \$600

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 5:01 Start: Good for all except 2



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Jan13 ⁵ FG ⁴	16	Excessiveness (Bridgmohan, Shaun)	120 Lb	9	7	7 ^{Head}	6 ²	3 ^{4 1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{8 3/4}	1.40*	5-6w1st trn3-4w2nd trn
7Dec12 ⁶ TP ⁷	8	Mary Magdalene (Napravnik, Rosie)	120 Lb	6	4	1.1	1 ²	1 ^{1/2}	2 ³	2 ⁵	2.40	4w 1st turn,no match
31Dec12 ⁶ FG ³	3	Tulita (Graham, James)	118 Lb	3	5	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	3 ^{Head}	6.50	off rail trns,3rd best
30Dec12 8FG ¹⁰	1	Holiday Kiss (Diego, Iram)	120 Lb	1	1	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	7 ⁸	4 ^{1/2}	19.10	inside,off rail 5/16
14Dec12 ⁷ FG ⁶	5	Lil Tiffy (Mena, Miguel)	120 Lf	5	9	9	9	7^4	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{1 1/2}	10.80	off bit slow,5w 1/4
9Dec12 ⁷ FG ⁴	2	Lioness Lahr (Goncalves, Leandro)	120 Lb	2	8	8 ²	7 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	10.70	gate stall opened late
13Jan13 ³ FG ⁵	10	B for Baba (Eramia, Richard)	120 Lb	7	3	3 ¹ 1/2	2 ^{Head}	2 ²	3 ⁴	7 ^{10 1/2}	7.90	bmpd brk,5w 1st turn
	4	Reina Plata (Theriot, Jamie)	120 L	4	2	2 ^{1/2}	3 ²	8 ¹⁴	8	8	49.00	tracked, stopped
13Jan13 ³ FG ⁷	11	I'm in Harlan (McMahon, C.J.)	120 Lb	8	6	6 ²	8 ^{1/2}	9			50.50	eased, walked off

Fractional Times: 24.18 48.46 1:13.98 1:40.80

Split Times: (24:28) (25:52) (26:82) (4:22)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Excessiveness, Gray or Roan Filly, by Exchange Rate out of Vicki Vallencourt, by Regal Classic. Foaled Feb 05, 2010 in Virginia.

Final Time: 1:45.02

Breeder: Audley Farm. Winning Owner: Stoneway Farm LLC

1 Claimed Horse(s): Excessiveness New Trainer: Thomas M. Amoss New Owner: Maggi Moss

Claiming Prices: 16 - Excessiveness: \$25,000; 8 - Mary Magdalene: \$25,000; 3 - Tulita: \$20,000; 1 - Holiday Kiss: \$25,000; 5 - Lil Tiffy:

\$25,000; 2 - Lioness Lahr: \$25,000; 10 - B for Baba: \$25,000; 4 - Reina Plata: \$25,000; 11 - I'm in Harlan: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Controlled Chaos (Off-Turf), Day Glow (Off-Turf), Heavenly Alibi (Also-Eligible), Kari Azaria (Also-Eligible), Kiss Is a Kiss

(Off-Turf), Ruler of My Heart (Stewards), She's Tellin'tales (Off-Turf)

Total WPS Pool: \$73,775

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
16	Excessiveness	4.80	2.60	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	16-8	20.60	47,496
8	Mary Magdalene		4.00	2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	16-8-3	80.80	31,180
3	Tulita			3.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	16-8-3-1	704.60	21.022

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
16	Excessiveness	7	7 ^{5 1/2}	6 ^{4 3/4}	3 ^{2 1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{8 3/4}
8	Mary Magdalene	4	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{8 3/4}
3	Tulita	5	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ⁴	4 ⁷	5 ^{8 1/2}	3 ^{13 3/4}
1	Holiday Kiss	1	4 ³	5 ^{4 1/4}	6 ⁹	7 ^{9 3/4}	4 ^{13 3/4}
5	Lil Tiffy	9	9 ^{7 3/4}	9 ^{8 3/4}	7 ^{9 1/2}	6 ^{9 1/2}	5 ^{14 1/4}
2	Lioness Lahr	8	8 ^{5 3/4}	$7^{6\ 3/4}$	5 ^{7 1/2}	4 ^{8 1/2}	6 ^{15 3/4}
10	B for Baba	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	2^2	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{4 1/2}	7 ^{16 1/4}
4	Reina Plata	2	2 ¹	3 ²	8 ^{13 1/2}	8 ^{17 3/4}	8 ^{26 3/4}
11	I'm in Harlan	6	6 ^{3 1/2}	8 ^{8 1/4}	9 ^{27 1/2}		

Trainers: 16 - Howard, Neil; 8 - Maker, Michael; 3 - Carroll, Josie; 1 - Margolis, Steve; 5 - Kerrick, Lacy; 2 - Pessin, Neil; 10 - Glyshaw, Tim; 4 - Nicks,

Morris: 11 - Deville, Carl

Owners: 16 - Stoneway Farm LLC; 8 -Frank D. Irvin; 3 - Donver Stable; 1 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 5 -Lacy E. Kerrick; 2 - Lothenbach Stables, Inc.; 10

-Paul H. Adkins; 4 - SMR Investments Ltd., Barden, Bebe and Novak, Delores; 11 - IM IN Racing Stable LLC;

Footnotes

EXCESSIVENESS bumped with a rival at the start, went six then five wide on the first turn, settled off the pace, advanced three to four wide on the far turn, rallied to the lead in upper stretch and drew away under strong urging. MARY MAGDALENE went four wide on the first turn, set the pace while in hand, vied off the rail on the far turn, lost the lead in upper stretch and proved no match for the winner while clear for the place. TULITA settled while off the rail, was ridden along on the far turn and was best of the rest. HOLIDAY KISS was taken back then rated on the inside, came off the rail in the vicinity of the five-sixteenths pole and came up empty. LIL TIFFY broke a bit slow, lagged at the rear, moved out on the far turn, shifted four wide near the five-sixteenths pole, came five wide into the stretch, drifted in near the three-sixteenths pole and failed to threaten. LIONESS LAHR had her stall door open after the rest of the field, hit the front of the gate and came out a bit slow, settled off the pace, was ridden along while three wide on the far turn and was no factor. B FOR BABA broke out and bumped soundly with I'M IN HARLAN, went five wide on the first turn, was rated just off the pace, went three wide on the far turn, made a bid near the five-sixteenths pole, dropped back in upper stretch and tired. REINA PLATA tracked the pace, came up empty on the far turn and stopped. I'M IN HARLAN went four to five wide on the first turn, dropped back midway down the backstretch and faltered then was eased but walked off.